252
S
U
R
F
A
C
E

Tape and Reel
Reel qty: (3K & 5K)
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
14
Voltage & Current Designator (See ratings tables)
NSD
Series
253
S
U
R
F
A
C
E
 M
O
U
N
T
®
NIC COMPONENTS             www.niccomp.com                             www.lowESR.com                             www.RFpassives.com
Surface Mount Schottky Barrier Rectifier Diode NSD Series
RATING AND CHARACTERISTIC CURVES (NSD12 THRU NSD16)
NUMBER OF CYCLES AT 60Hz
50
40
30
20
10
0
2 4 6 401 8 10 20
P
E
A
K
 F
O
R
W
A
R
D
 S
U
R
G
E
C
U
R
R
E
N
T,
 (
A
)
FIG. 2 - MAXIMUM NON-REPETITIVE
FORWARD SURGE CURRENT
8.3ms Single Half Sine-Wave
(JEDEC Method) TJ=125OC
60 80 100
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE, (OC)
1.0
.8
.6
.4
.2
0
25 50 75 1750 100 125 150
A
V